The information provided herein is believed to be reliable at press time. Sirenza Microdevices assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies or ommisions.  Sirenza Microdevices assumes no responsibility for the use of this information, and all such
information shall be entirely at the user’s own risk. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. No patent rights or licenses to any of the circuits described herein are implied or granted to any third party. Sirenza Microdevices
does not authorize or warrant any Sirenza Microdevices product for use in life-support devices and/or systems. Copyright 2005 Sirenza Microdevices, Inc. All worldwide rights reserved.
303 S. Technology Court,                                                     Phone: (800) SMI-MMIC                      http://www.sirenza.com
Broomfield, CO 80021                                                                                                 1                                                                                                            EDS-104013 Rev F
Case Flange =  Ground
ESD
Protection

ss
 (d
B
)Gain
Efficiency
IRL
To receive Gerber files, DXF drawings, and assembly recommendations for the test board with fixture, contact applications
support at support@sirenza.com.
SLD-1083CZ 2700MHz 4 Watt LDMOS FET
303 S. Technology Court                         Phone: (800) SMI-MMIC http://www.sirenza.com
Broomfield, CO 80021                              4                       EDS-104013  Rev F
Bill of Materials - 900 MHz Application Circuit
Reference Designation Description Mfg Mfg part #
C1 CAP 68 pF250V 5% 0603 ATC 600S680JT250XT
C2 CAP 18 pF250V 2% 0604 ATC 600S180GT250XT
L1 IND, 16 nH 5% 0603 Coilcraft 0603CS-160XJB
L2 IND, 9.5 nH  5% nH 0603 Coilcraft 0603CS-9N5XJB
C10 CAP 0.1 uF 16V 10% 0603 AVX 0603YG104ZA2A
C11, C20 CAP 1000 pF 50V 10% 603 AVX 06035C102KAT2A
C12 CAP 68pF 250V 5% 603   ATC 600S680JT250XT
C18 CAP 10 uF 35V 20% TAN T ELECT Kemet T494D106M035AS
C19, C22 CAP 0.1 uF 50V 10% 805  Panasonic ECJ2YB1H104K
J1, J2 Connector SMA END 0.037 Johnson 142-0751-821
J3 Connector MTA SMD R/A 2 PIN  Amp 640455-2
R1 RES 324 1/16W 1% 603   Panasonic ERJ-3EKF3240V
R2 RES 0 Ohm jumper 805 Panasonic ERJ6GEY0R00V
R3 POT TRIM 500 OHM 2MM   Panasonic EVM-2WSX80B52
R30 RES 49.9 1/16W 1% 603 Panasonic ERJ-EKF49R9V
R5 RES 130 1/16W 1% 603   Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1300V
R7 RES 210 1/16W 1% 603   Phillips 9C06031A2100FKHFT
R9 RES 0 1/16W 5% 603   Panasonic ERJ-3GSY0R00V
R90 RES 1.0K 1/16W 1% 603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1001V
RT1 THERMISTOR 100K 5% 603   Panasonic ERT-J1VV104J